<lna lotus
elna-elnita

PIECES DE RECHANGE /ERSATZTEILE
SPARE PARTS /PIEZAS DE RECAMBIO

Printed in Switzerland

I

Il







Table des matieéres - Inhaltsverzeichnis - Index - Tabla de materias

Bati Lotus/volets acier, lumiere, cdble lumiére, tension supérieure, bobineur
1 Lotus Gehduse/Stahl-Klappen, Licht, Lichtkabel, Obere Spannung, Spuler

Lotus casing/steel flaps, light, light cord, upper tension, bobbin winder
Cuerpo Lotus/tableros acero, luz, cable luz, tension superior, devanador

Bati Elnita, Bati Lotus/volets Lexan, coffret accessoires, socle bras libre
:Z Elnita Gehduse, Lotus Gehduse/Lexan-Klappen, Zubehdrkdstchen, Freiarmsockel
Elnita casing, Lotus casing/Lexan flaps, accessory case, free arm base
Cuerpo Elnita, Cuerpo Lotus/tableros Lexan, estuche accessorios, z6calo brazo libre

Arbre supérieur, berceau, longueur de point, largeur de point
3 Obere Armwelle, Nadelschwinge, Stichldnge, Stichbreite
Upper shaft, cradle, stitch lenght, stitch width
Arbol superior, soporte barra aguja, largo de punto, ancho de punto

Piéces cl., 32-34-35 (sp) et 36-52 (tsp)
4 Teile K1. 32-34-35 (sp) und 36-52 (tsp)
Parts cl. 32-34-35 (sp) and 36-52 (tsp)
Piezas c1. 32-34-35 (sp) y 36-52 (tsp)

Arbre inférieur, transport, crochet, tension inférieure

5 Untere Armwelle, Stoffschub, Greifer, untere Spannung
Lower shaft, feed, rotary hook, lower tension

Arbol inferior, transporte, portabobina, tension inferior

Moteur, plague arriére, socle connecteur
Motor, hintere Deckplatte, Verbindungsockel
Motor, rear cover plate, connector base
Motor, placa posterior, base conectcra

Pedale, cordon

7 Fussanlasser, Kabel
Foot control, cord

Pedal, cordon

Accessoires, mode d'emploi, guide de couture, emballage

i;_g; Zubehtr, Gebrauchsanweisuna, Nihleitfaden, Verpackung
Accesories, instruction book, sewing guide, packing

Accesorios, modo de empleo, quia de costura, embalaje

Répertoire numérique et poids

1() Nummern-Verzeichnis und Gewichte
Drawing number index and weights

Repertorio numérico y pesos

Code-Cédigo

400000 No souligné: Piéces figurant plusieurs fois sur la méme page

Nr. unterstrichen: Teile, die mehrmals auf der gleichen Seite figurieren
No. underlined: Parts appearing more than once on the same page

Num. subrayado: Piezas que figuran varias veces en la misma pagina

<F500000 Validité de la piéce jusqu'a machine No Giiltigkeit des Teiles bis Maschine Nr.
Validity of the part till machine No. Validez de la pieza hasta mdquina Num.

F500000< Validité de la piéce jusqu'a machine No Gultigkeit des Teiles bis Maschine Nr. Mai 1979
validity of the part till machine No. Validez de la pieza hasta maquina Ndm.

o]

459750-1



100800
400830
400850
100855

408600

408606

403613

403630

408640

408630

108655

413101

413240

413290

418700

4148711-3

416712

18715

418740

18750

415760

418771

414780

418783

418745

418751

418795

418801

418802

418820

418830

413840

418850

418860

438100

438101

438130

438200

438210

Plaque aiguille (pouces)
Stichplacte (Zol1)
Plaque aiguille (cm)
Stichplatte (cm)
Couvercle crochet
Greiferdeckel

Vis plague aiguille M4
Stichplatteschraube M4
Ressort plaque arguille
Stichplattefeder

Plaque aiguille {pouces)
Stichplatte (Zol1)
Plaque aiguille (cm)
Stichplatte (cm)
Entraineur canctte
Spulchenmitnehmer

Tige porte-bobine
Spuletrager

Ressort porte-bobine
Spuletrdgerfeder

Axe tension superieure
Oberspannungsachse
Moyeu tension supérieure
Oberspannungsnabe

Tension superieure ass.
Qbere Spannung montiert

Tension supérieure ass. (J) -

Jbere Spannung montiert (J}

Ecrou tension superieure
Oberspannungsmutter

Platine tension superieure
Operspannungsteller

Ressort tensian supérieure
Oberspannungsfeder

Ressort compensateur
Ausgleichsfeder

Bouton tension superyeure
Oberspannungsknopf

Bouton tension superieure
Oberspannungsknopf

Bouton tension sup. (J)
Obersparinungsknopf (J)
Plagquette bouton tension
Spannungsknoptplattchen
Plaquette bouton tens. (J)
Spannungsknopfplatt. (J)
Bobineur

Spuler

Bobineur

Spuler

Douille porte-bobine
Spuletrdgerhiilse
Porte-canette
Spulchentrager

Ressort porte-canette
Spulchentrégerfeder
Guide-fil

Fadenfiihrung

Passe-fil

Fadenleitdse

Couvercle frontal brun
Frontdecke) braun

Couv. frontal beige foncé
Frontdeckel dunkelbeige

Ressort support lampe
Lampetrdgerfeder

Volet avant beige clair
Vordere Klappe hellbeige

Volet arridre beige clair
Hintere Klappe hellbeige

Bati
Gehduse
Casing
Cuerpo

Needle plate {inches)
Placa aguja (pulgadas)

Needle plate {cm)
Placa aguja (cm)

Hook cover
Cubierta gancho

Needle plate screw M4
Tornillo placa aguja Mé

Needle plate spring
Resorte placa aguja

Needle plate (inches)
Placa aguja (pulgadas)

Needle plate (cm)
Placa aguja {cm}

Botbin d-1ver

B
Arrastrador bobina F1109579

Spool oin
Portzcarrete

Spool pin spring
Resorte portacarrete

Upper tension axle
E)e tension superior

Lorer tension hub
“ubc tensidn superior

Upoer tension assembled
Tens16n superior montada

Upper tension assembled (J)

Tens16n superior mont. (J) 50983746+

Upper tension nut
Tuerca tension superior

Upper tension disc
Disco tensign superior

Upper tension spring
Resorte tensidn superior

Check spring
Resorte compensador

Upper tension knob

Botdn tensicn superior ZH537875

Upper tension knob

Botdn tension superior H337876%

Upper tension knob (J)

Botdn tensién superior (J) 50983746%

Tension knob plate

Plaquita botdn tension 3378762

Tension knob plate {J)

Plaquita botdn tension (3)  S0983746%

Bobbin winder

Devanador 301095791

Bobbin winder

Devanador U10957923

Spool pin sleeve
Manguito portacarrete

Bobbin holder

Portabobina U10957923

Bobbin holder spring

Resorte portabobina U1095792¢

Thread quide
Guia hilo

Thread carrier
Pasahilo

Front cover brown

Cubierta frontal marrén $50992027

Front cover dark beige

Cub. frontal beioe obscuro 50992028+

Lamp support spring
Resorte soporte lampara

Face flap light beige

Tablero delant. beige claro 350992027

Rear flap light beige

Tablero post. beige claro 50992027

438211
438220
438221
438200
438250
438260
438270
438280
438290
438350
438355
438360
438540
438560
438570
438730
443450
443660

443800
444560
444570

443820
263830
443840
43850
443860
443930
443980
443985
444030
444032
444040
444042
444050-1

444060

444100
444110
444730
444150

444500

Yolet arridre beige foncé
Hintere Klappe dunkelbeige

Volet frontal brun
Frontklappe braun

Volet frontal beige foncé
Frontklappe dunkelbeige
Pivot

Zapfen

Garniture avant
Vorderer Klappebelag

Garniture arrigre
Hinterer Klappebelag

Garniture frontale
Frontklappebelag

Butée poignée
Handgriffanschlag

Cale volet
KlappestlUtze

Cache transport
Untere Deckplatte

Cache transport bi-voltage
Untere Deckplatte Zweisp.

Pied machine
Maschinefuss

Volet avant TSP
Vordere Klappe TSP

Volet avant ZZ beige foncé
Vordere Klappe 77 d.beige

Volet avant SP beige foncé
Vordere Klappe SP d.beige

Couvercle frontal blanc
Frontdeckel weiss

Gaine noire 8/9x65
Schwarze Hllse 3/9x65

Gaine noire 8/9x25
Schwarze Hiilse 8/9x25

(CON/USA)
(AUS/NZ)

Gaine noire 5/6x495
Schwarze Hlilse 5/6x495

Gaine noire 8/9x160
Schwarze Hulse 8/9x160

Gaine noire 7,5/8,5x70
Schwarze Hllse 7,5/8,5x70

Gaine noire 7,5/8,5x25
Schwarze HUlse 7,5/8,5x25

Gaine novre 6/7x495 (CDN/USA)
Schw. HUlse 6/7x495 (CDN/USA)

Gaine noire 8/9x80
Schwarze HUlse 8/9x80

Cosse femelle 2,8
Weiblicher Kabelschuh 2,8

Cosse femelle 2,8 (CDN/USA)
W. Kabelschuh 2,8 (CDN/USA)

Douille lampe
Lampefassung

Douille Tampe
Lampefassung

Couvercle douille
Lampefassungsdeckel

Couvercle douille
Lampefassungsdeckel

Contact lampe
Lampekontakt

Ressort contact lampe
Lampekontaktfeder

1o v
130 ¥
220-235 ¥
250 V¥

Support lampe
Lampetriger

Rear flap dark beige
Tablero post. beige obscure

Front flap brown
Tablero frontal marrdn

Front flap dark betge
Tablero frontal beige obsc.
Pivot

Gorrén

Face flap sheathing
Guarnicion delantera

Rear flap sheathing
Guarnicidn posterior

Front flap sheathing
Guarnicién frontal
Handle stop

Paro asa

Flap prop

Calce tablero

Lower cover

Cubierta base

Lower cover dual-voltage
Cubierta base bi-voltaje
Machine foot

Pie miquina

Face Flap TSP

Tablero delantero TSP
Face flap 72 dark beige
Tab. delant. ZZ beige obsc.

Face flap SP dark beige
Tab. delant. SP beige obsc

Front cover vhite
Cubierta frontal blanca

Black sleeve 8/9x65
Vaina negra 8/9x65
Black sleeve 8/9x25
Vaina negra 8/9x25
Cordon lumigre
tichtkabel

Light cord

Cordén luz

Black sleeve 5/6x495
Vaina negra 5/6x495

Black sleeve 8/9x160

Vaine negra 8/9x160

Black sleeve 7,5/8,5x70
Vaina negra 7,5/8,5x70
Black sleeve 7,5/8,5x25
Yaina negra 7,5/8,5x25

Bl. sleeve 6/7x495 (CON/USA)
Yaina negra 6/7x495 (CDN/USA})
Black sleeve 8/9x80

Vaina negra 8/9x80

Female wire clip 2,8
Terminal hembra 2,8

Fem. wire clip 2,8 (CDN/USA)
Terminal hemb. 2,8 (CON/USA)
Lamp socket

Portalémpara

Lamp socket

Portalémpara

Lamp socket cover

Cubierta portalampara

Lamp socket cover

Cubdierta portalampara

Lamp contact

Contacto lampara

Lamp contact spring

Resorte contacto ldmpara
Ampoule 15 W

GlUhbirne 15 W

Bulb 15 W

Lampara 15 W

Lamp support

Soporte )émpara

$0992028-
+50992027

50992028=

$0990045=
50992028+
T1047752=

:U1096271

+U1089261
01096271
01092679

1089679

sU1096271
01096271
201096271

U1096272:

11096271
U1096272:
2U1096271
V10962722

sU1096271

201096271

+U1096271

444501
444550

444660
444670
444680

450071
450400
450430
450540
450610-1
450630
450640
450670
450770
450900
450941
251090
451280
a51330
451750
451810
451880
451970
451990
a52010
452480

457110

Support lampe
Lampetriger

Guide cordon lumigre
Lichtkabelfihrung

(CDN/USA)
(Aus/NZ}

¥is cylindrique M2,5x12
Iylinderschraube M2,5x12

Yis sans téte Max5
Gewindestift MAxS

Yis sans téte Mix5
Sewindestift M3x5

¥is sans téte M4x5
Gewindestift M4x5

¥is cylindrique bomb&ée M4x6
Linsenzylinderschr. Mixé

Vis conique M4x12
Senkschraube M4x12

Vis conique M3x10
Senkschraube M3x10

Vis a portée M4
Ansatzschraube M4

Vis Parker 3x6
Parkerschraube 3x6

Ecrou hexagonal M4
Sechskantmutter M4

Ecrou hexagonal M2,5
Sechskantmutter M2,5

Rondelle 7x0,2
Scheibe 7x0,2

Rondelle 2x1
Scheibe 2x1

Rondelle 4x0,8
Scheibe 4x0,8

Rondelle bambée 4x0,4
Spannscheibe 4x0,4

Arrét 5

Haltefeder 5

Bague self-locking 4
Self-locking Ring 4

Arrét 4

Haltefeder 4

Bague arrét 8
Sicherungsring 8

Goupitle cylindrique 2x12
Iylinderstift 2x12
Goupille #last Connex 1,5x6
Connex Federstift 1 5«6

hutocollant Eine
Eina Aufkleber

Lamp support
Soporte lampara
Light cord guide
Guia corddn luz

Cordon lumiére
Lichtkabel
Light cord
Cordén luz

Cylindrical screw M2,5x12
Torni1lo cilindrico M2,5x712

Grub screw Méx5
Tornillo sin cabeza Mdx5

Grub screw M3x5
Tornillo sin cabeza M3x5

Grub screw MAx5
Tornillo sin cabeza Mdx5

Cyl. mushroom screw Mdx6
Tornillo cil. abombado M4x6

Countersunk screw M4x12
Tornille conico MAx12

Countersunk screw M3x10
Tornillo conico M3x10

Shoulder screw Md
Tornillo a respaldo M4
Parker screw 3x6
Tornillo Parker 3x6

Hexagon nut M4
Tuerca hexagonal M4

Hexagon nut M2,5
Tuerca hexagonal M2,5

Washer 7x0,2
Arandela 7x0,2

Washer 2x)
Arandela 2x1

Washer 4x0,8
Arandela 4x0,8

Conical washer 4x0,4
Arandela bombada 4x0,4
Lock spring 5

Petencion 5
Self-locking ring 4
Anillo self-locking 4
Lock spring 4

Retencidn 4

Circlip 8

Anillo seguridad 8
Cylindrical pin 2x12
Clavija cilindrica 2x12
Connex spring pin 1,5x6
Clavija eldst. connex 1,5x6
Elna sticker
Rutoadherente Llna

UtoeE272:

+U10%6271




E ]

443640

"l443850

EE—-—-_uasao 443 450 @/ —==
- 443840

444550
451330

443820
483860
444570 443060
usano}

444050-:‘—/_“:
NE; 1
444560
444030 /
q 443830 /é/
443850
4439gd] :

ix
\\i{": = 38260 93980~ -
s = &

443985 e
438210
Xﬁ\ 51 % _ {uazl' A13280
-;5094|-7<9‘ _ l} .I\

i 4494660+ 494680

450 81C-1

444042

v

418830, 452480
418820
1 450430
o =i I
— i . { \
- - | -

438280 d44032e | 7 ’ N %f

» A N - i
a4q4 500} &\_:.‘-—”’ f \
1‘\ 444501) \ 4441003 444150 413290
v e
450630, | L of o . aig8o2~"
| % % 451 BBO 450071
R 1
| J i 5.5.!..2..§_q
i T !
(] g—938130 452010 45710
451880 I\ 218713 -
, 408610,
438240—R )
438100) 451 280

51990

o

400800:400855
/

77l | ;E'. elna
N i

438 101
4368 730

a7z
- ‘/‘ |41BTIS
i3 |
438240
408800 a8 ?Bﬂ] |,r/ 418795
40B 606 418783 ), a50840
418785 —
451280 b oiicacs 438350 > ST asz000
438220 | 408 655 4368355 252010
438221 350630 451280
438270 — =

438200
438540
438560
438570

D__,..Al}!Dl




=00301
400911
400521

403170
408611

418900
418920
418940

418910
418930
418950

438200
438300
438380
438401
438410
438411
438420
438421
438430
438431
438440
438450
438451
438460
438495
439600
438601
438651
438671
438676
438690
438710
438780
438785
450040
450210
450600

450630 .

22
32
52

Ressort pression
Druckfeder

Pied socle
Sockelfuss
Couvercle crochet
Greiferdeckel

Lotus 27
Lotus SP
Lotus TSP

22
32
52

Pivot

Zapfen

Poignee

Handgriff

Support socle bras libre
Freiarmsockelstiitze

Coffret accessoires
Zubehirkistchen

Couvercle sup. beige clair
Oberdeckel hellbeige

Couvercle sup. beige fonce
Oberdeckel dunkelbeige

Loquet avant
Vordere Taste

Loquet avant
Yordere Taste

Loquet arriére
Hintere Taste

Loquet arridre
Hintere Taste

Loquet frontal
Fronttaste

Guide-fi) supérieur
Obere FadenfUhrung
Guide-fil supérieur
Obere Fadenflhrung
Frein guide-fil
FadenfUhrungsbremse
Appui frein guide-fil
Fadenfilhrungsbremsestitze

Volet latéral fonce
Seitliche Klappe dunkel
Yolet latéral

Seitliche Klappe

Volet fronta)
Frontklappe

Douille centrage arritre
Hintere Zentrierhilse

Douille centrage avant
Yordere Zentrierhiilse
Levier verrouillage volet
Klappesperrhebe)

Couvercle supérieur blanc
Oberdeckel weiss

Socle bras 1ibre blanc
Frelarmsocke) weiss

Socle bras 1ibre blanc Bi-v.
Freiarmsockel weiss Zweisp.
¥is Taptite Maxg
Taptiteschraube Mizg

¥is cylindrique M4x14
Zylinderschraube MAx14

¥is Cyl. bombee MAX10
Linsenzylinderschr. MAx10

¥is conique Mx12
Senkschraube Mdx12

Bati
Gehduse
Casing
Cuerpo

Pressure spring
Resorte presion

Base foot
Pie zocalo

Hook cover
Cubierta gancho

Plaque

Platte

Plate

Placa

Plaque boutons
Knopfplatte
Knob plate
Placa botones
Pivot

Corrdn

Handle

Asa

Free arm base support
Soporte zdcalo brazo 1ibre

Accessory case
Estuche accesorios

Upper cover light beige
Cubierta sup. beige claro

Upper cover dark beige
Cubierta sup. beige obscuro

Face clasp
Retenci6n delantera

Face clasp
Retencion delantera

Rear clasp
Retencidn posterior

Rear clasp
Retencidén posterior

Front clasp
Retencidén frontal

Upper thread guide
Guia hilo superior

Upper thread guide
Guia hilo superior

Thread guide brake
Freno gufa hilo

Thread guide brake support
Apayo freno guia hilo

Lateral flap dark
Tablero lateral obscuro

Latera) flap
Tablero lateral

Front flap
Tablero frontal

Rear centering sleeve
Manguito centraje posterior

Face centering sleeve
Manguito centraje delantero

Flap locking lever
Palanca sequridad tablero

Upper cover white
Cubierta superior blanca

free arm base white
Zécalo brazo 1ibre blanco

Free arm base white Dual-v.

Z6calo brazo 1. blanco Bi-v.

Taptite screw M3x8
Tornillo Taptite M3x8

Cylindrical screw Max14
Tornillo cilindrico Max14
Cyl. mushroam screw M4x10
Tornillo ci). abomb. MAx10
Countersunk screw MAx12
Tornillo cénico Max12

250992027

509920283

3T1047751

T1047752%

<T104775)

71047752+

11047751

T1047752:

T1047752:

171078978

T1078979:

T1047752=

450710
450900
451320
451680
451750
451800
852010

453080

Vis Parker 3x6
Parkerschraube 3x6

Ecrou hexagonal M4
Sechskantmutter M4

Rondelle 4,5x0,5
Scheibe 4,5x0,5

Rondelle bombée 3x0,5
Spannscheibe 3x0,5
Rondelle bombée 4x0,4
Snannscheibe 4x0,4

Arrét 3,2

Haltefeder 3,2

Goupille cylindrique 2x12
2ylinderstift 2x12

Vis cyl. bowbte Mdx16
Linsenzylinderschr. Max16

Parker screw 3x6
Tornillo Parker 3xé
Hexagon nut M4
Tuerca hexagonal M4
Washer 4,5x0,5
Arandela 4,5x0,5

Conical washer 3x0,5
Arandela bombada 3x0,5

Conjcal washer 4x0,4
Arandela bambada 4x0,4
Lock spring 3,2
Retencion 3,2
Cylindrical pin 2x12
Clavija cilindrica 2x12

Cyl. mushroam screw MAx16
Tornillo cil. abomb. Mex16

400803
400831
400854

408610

438105

438301

438330

438370

438371

438375

438376

438451

438460

438490

453220

2
14
34

Couvercle crochet
Greiferdeckel

Couvercle frontal
Frontdeckel

Paignte

Handgriff

Couvercle supérieur
Oberdecke)

Socle bras libre beige
Freiarmsockel beige

Socle bras Vibre beige
Frelarmsockel beige

Socle bras Tibre beige BY-v,
Freiarmsockel beige Zweisp.
Socle bras 1libre beige Bi-V.
Fretarmsockel beige Zweisp.
6Guide-f{1 supérieur

Obere Fadenflhrung

Frein guide-fi1
FadenfUhrungsbremse

Appui frein guide-fil
FadenfUhrungsbremses tiitze

¥is taraudeuse 3x6,5
Kerbschraube 3x6,5

B&ti

Geh¥use

Casing

Cuerpo

Hock cover

Cubjerta gancho

Front cover

Cubierta frontal

Handle

Asa

Upper cover

Cubierta superior

Free arm base beige
Z6calo brazo libre beige
Free arm base beige
Zocalo brazo 1ibre beige

Free arm base beige dual-Vv.
Z6calo brazo 1. beibe Bi-V.

Free arm base beige dual-y.
Zocalo brazo 1. beige Bi-V.

Upper thread guide
Gufa hilo superior

Thread guide brake
Freno gqufa hilo

Thread gquide brake support
Apoyo freno gufa hilo
Tapping screw 3x6,5
Tornillo cortarosca 3x6,5

71041810

Ti041811:

:T1041810

T10418112




14-24-34

A=

“a1m910

A 4i
13500 8930 418940
438300
338 410
438411 (—
438710
451800
4520107 420 440 400901+ 400921
s . 3
= 438460 433430}
43843
< i E‘\ 55450900 (5\45'750'
438651 \
L
2. ‘ID
R N s00803:300854
438240 |

438600
438601

— T

402210

—
£




~ooMe
“Us110
4085190
408520
404530
403540
408551
408560
408561
103570
411070
411242
411272
i13110
418010
418040
418050
214060
418065
418070
413080
4187100
118106
49811
418170
418191
418200
418202
413220
418230
418240
418241

418250
418260
418270
418280

418290

Ressort pression
Druckfeder

Bague serrage
Klemmring

Came réglage transport
Stoffschubsteuernocken

Touche transport
Stoffschubtaste

Axe touche transport
Stoffschubtasteachse
Bielle commande
Steuerpleuel

Axe brelle commande
Steuerpleuelachse

Bouton transport
Stichldngeknopf

Bouton transport
Stichlangeknopf

Plaquette bouton transport
Stichlangeknopfplattchen
Butée axe

Achsanschlag

Braide aiguille
Vadelhalter

Poulet fixation pred
Fussklemmschraube

Ressart frein
Bremsfeder

Contrepoids
Gegengewicht

Butee artre superieur
Oberwelleanschlag

Manivelle
Kurbel

Roue courrore
Kremenrad

Roue courrore
Riemenrad

Pignon jetée
Stichbreiteritzel

Brelle barre aiguille
Nadelstangepleuel

Courroie
Riemen

Courroie crantée
Zahnryemen

Volant

Schwungrad
Fixation berceau
Schw\ngebefestlgung
Frein bouton
Knopfbremse
Bouton jetee
Stichbreiteknopf
Bouton jetée
Stichbreiteknopf
Came triangularre
Drerecksexzenter
Came jetée
Stichbreitenocken

Axe centrage
Zentrierachse

Axe centrage
Zentrierachse

Levier jetée
Stichbreitehebel
Levier centrage
Zentrierhebel

Ressort levier jetée
Stichbreitehebelfeder

Excentrique jetée
Stichbreiteexzenter
Positionneur bouton
Knopfste]lungsanschlag

Pressure spring
Resorte presion
Clamping ring
Anillo fijador

Feed control cam
Leva reglaje transporte
Feed key

Paro transporte
Feed key axle

Eje paro transporte
Control rod

Biela mando

Control rod axle
Eje biela mando

Stitch length knob
Botdn largo purto

Stvgch length knob

Boton largo punto +H575126

Stitch Tength knob plate
Plaguita botén large punto

Axle stop

Tope eye

Needle clamp

Brida aguja

Foot clamping screw
Tornillo frjacion pie
brake spring
Resorte freno
Counterweight
Contrapeso

Upper shaft stop
Tope drbol superior
Crank

Manivela

Belt whee)

Rueda correa 11093563

Belt whee!
Rueda correa U1093564=
Stitch width pimion

Pifibn ancho punto

Needle bar connecting rod
Biela barra aguja

Belt

Correa

Toothed belt

Correa dentada

201093563

V1093564
Flywheel

Volante

Cradle fixation

F1jacién soporte oscilante
Knob brake

Freno botén

Stitch width knob
Botén ancho punto

Strtch width knob
Botdn ancho punto

H575126+
$H575125

H575126%

Triangular cam

Leva triangular
Stitch width cam
Leva ancho punto

Centering axle
Eje centraje $H575125
Centering axle

Eje centraje
Stitch width lever
Palanca ancho punto

H5751262

Centering lever

Palanca centraje

Stitch width lever spring
Resorte palanca ancho punto
Stitch width eccentric
Excéntrica ancho punto

Knob position stop

Paro posicidn botén

418300
418320
418330
418340
418400
418410
418420
418430
418440
418450
416460
418500
418510
418520
418530
418560
418580
418590
418601
418630
418640
419700
419100
450000
450230
450400
450410
450430
450441
450470
450500
450530
450540
450550
450610-1
450730

450740

Coulisse
Gleitschiene

Bielle berceau
Schwingehebel

Ressort frein

Bremsfeder

Plaquette bouton jetée
Stichbreiteknopfplittchen

Barre presse-étoffe
Stoffdrickerstange

Guide presse-étoffe
StoffdriickerflUhrung

Levier presse-étoffe
Stoffdriickerhebel

Axe levier presse-étoffe
Stoffdriickerhebelachse
Levier Yibération tension
Spannungsausldsehebel

Ressort presse-étoffe
Stoffdriickerfeder

Extracteur canette
Splichenheber

Berceau

Schwinge

Axe berceau
Schwingeachse
Excentrique jetée
Stichbreiteexzenter
Barre aiguille
Nadelstange

Tourillon barre aiguille
Nadelstangezapfen

Butée axe
Achsanschlag

Guide ressort
Federfiihrung

Tire-f11

Fadengeber

Bielle tire-fil
Fadengeberpleuel

Axe bielle tire-fil
Fadengeberpleuelachse
Arbre supérieur

Obere Armwelle

Arbre supérieur
Obere Armwelle

Vis cylindrique M3x7
Zylinderschravbe Mix7

Vis cylindrique M3x10
Zylinderschraube M3x10

Vis sans tdte MdxS
Gewindestift MAxS

Vis sans tBte M4x8
Gewindestift M4xB

Vis sans téte M3x5
Gewindestift M3xs

Vis bride ajguille M2,5
Nadelhalterschraube M2,5
Yis sans téte Mdx12
Schaftschraube Mdx12

Vis contrepoids M6
Gegengewichtsschraube M6
Vis volant M5
Schwungradschraube M5

Vis sans téte M4x5
Gewindestift Maxs

Vis hexagonale M4x8
Sechskantschraube M4xB

¥is cylindrique bombee Max6
Linsenzylinderschr. MAx6
Vis Tevier libération M3
AusiBsehebelschraube M3

Vis réglage centrage M4
Zentrierungseinstellschr. M4

Slide rail

Corredera

Cradle lever

Biela soporte oscilante

Brake spring
Resorte freno

Stitch width knob plate
Plaguita botén ancho punto
Cloth presser bar

Barra prensatela

Cloth presser guide

Gufa prensatela

Cloth presser lever
Palanca prensatela

Cloth presser lever axle
EJe palanca prensatela
Tension release lever
Palanca Tiberacién tensign
Presser bar spring
Resorte prensatela

Bobbin extractor
extractor bobina

Cradle

Soporte oscilante

Cradle axle

Eje soporte oscilante
Stitch width Eccentric
Excéntrica ancho punto
Needle bar

Barra aguja

Needle bar link pin
Gorrdn barra aguja

Axle stop

Tope eje

Spring guide

Guia resorte

Thread take-up lever
Tirahilo

Thread take-up link

Biela tirahilo

Thread take-up link axle
Eje biela tirahilo

Upper shaft

Arbol superior

Upper shaft

Arbal superior
Cylindrical screw M3x7
Tornillo cilindrico M3x7
Cylindrical screw M3x10
Tornillo cilindrico M3x10
Grub screw M4x5

Tornillo sin cabeza M4x5
Grub screw M4x8

Tornillo sin cabeza Mdx8
Grub screw M3x5

Tornillo sin cabeza M3x5
Needle clamp screw M2,5
Tornillo brida aguja M2,5
Headless screw MAx12
Tornillo sin cabeza Max12
Counterweight screw M6
Tornillo contrapeso M6
Flywheel screw M5
Tornillo volante M5

6rub screw Max5

Torni110 sin cabeza MAx5
Hexagom screw M4x8
Tornillo hexagonal M4x8
Cy1. mushroom screw Maxs
Tornillo cil. abombado M4x6
Release lever screw M3
Tornillo pal. liberacién M3

Centering adjust. screw M4
Tornillo reg. centraje M4

+U1093563
U1093564=

H575126%

450811
450900
451030
451040
451081
451230
451680
151780
451800
451810
451890
451920
451970
451980

452400

Vis serrage aiguille M2,5
Nadelspannschraube M2,5
Ecrou hexagonal M4
Sechskantmutter M4
Rondelle 6x0,1
Scheibe 6x0,1
Rondelle 6x0,2
Scheibe 6x0,2
Rondelle 4x0,2
Scheibe 4x0,2
Rondelle 8x1,3
Scheibe 8x1,3
Rondelle bombée 3x0,5
Spannscheibe 3x0,5
Rondelle bombée 6x0,3
Spannscheibe 6x0,3
Arrdt 3,2

Haltefeder 3.2

Arrét 5

Haltefeder 5

Bague self-Tocking 3
Self-locking 1ing 3
Arrét 1,9

Haltefeder 1,9

Arrét 4

Haltefeder 4

Arrét 6

Haltefeder 6

Goupille elastique 2x14
Federstift 2x14

Needle clamping screw M2,5
Tornillo fij. aguja M2,5
Hexagon nut M4

Tuerca hexagonal M3
Washer 6x0,1

Arandela 6x0,1

Washer 6x0,2

Arandela 6x0,2

Washer 4x0,2

Arandela 4x0,2

Washer 8x1,3
Arandela 8x1,3

Conical washer 3x0,5
Arandela bombada 3x0,5

Conical washer 6x0,3
Arandela bombada 6x0,3
Lock spring 3,2
Retencion 3,2

Lock spring 5
Retencién 5
Self-locking ring 3
Anillo self-locking 3
Lock spring 1,9
Retencidn 1,9

Lock spring 4
Retencién 4

Lock spring &
Retencidn 6

Spring pin 2x14
Clavija elastica 2x14




i | |
| [ il

HIBA5C

451800 —

ABBAD —
s02 210,

—
i

450400 —-"%
ABSBO
418500

41g410
450400

418420,

418430
N

~ 418400
450730

418530

ﬂ 450811

4272

.

Q8170

A8 440

Wl

450500
418 010

N
4|8 0BO

418340

450540

418040

4I8250

450400 450610-1

408570

450230

408110 418 060

?’/ e
&

451 970\®
@/408 530
! -
.

o) 418106
450410 =, 451040
&

Py
418191

451040
452400
N 408 5-10’-'".

418250
418241

451810

4182027




02210
403561
408570
413110
418290
418340
419500
419540
419560
419580
419550
419600
419610
419620
419630
450000
450400
451040
451160
451580
£51680
451800
451830

451980

Ressort pression
Druckfeder

Bouton transport
Stichléngeknopf

Plaquette bouton transport
Stichl¥ngeknopfpldttchen
Ressort frein

Bremsfeder

Positionneur bouton
knopfstellungsanschlag

Plaguette bouton jetée
Stichbreiteknopfplittchen

Levier centrage
Zentrierhebel
Tateur disc
Disc-Abtaster
Bloc cames
Schablonenpacket
Vis sans fin
Schnecke

Bouton jetée
Stichbreiteknopf
Molette selection
Wihlscheibe

Plaquette molette sélection
Wihlscheibeschild

Support molette sélection
Wihlscheibetriger

Pivot selection
Wihlzapfen

Vis cylindrique M3x7
Zylinderschraube M3ax7

Vis sans téte Max5
Gewindestift M4x5

Rondelle 6x0,2
Scheibe 6x7,2
Rondelle 3x0,2
Scheibe 3x0,2
Bague arrét 3
Sicherungsring 3
Rondelle bombée 3x0,5
Spannscheibe 3x0,5
Arrét 3,2
Haltefeder 3,2
Arrét 2,3
Haltefeder 2,3

Arrét 6
Haltefeder 6

Pressure spring
Resorte presidn
Stitch length knob
Boton largo punto

Stitch length knob plate
Plaquita botén largo punto
Brake spring

Resorte freno

Knob positiqn stop

Paro posicidn boton

Stitch width knob plate
Plaquita bot6n ancho punto

Centering jever
Palanca centraje

Disc feeler
Palpador disco

Cam block

Blogue levas

Worm

Tormile sin fin

Stitch width knob

Boton ancho punto
Selection dial

Rueda selectora
Selection dial plate
Plaquita rueda selectora
Selection dial support
Soporte rueda selectora
Selection pivot

Pivote seleccion
Cylindrical screw M3ix7
Tornillo cilindrico MIx7
Grub screw M4x5

Tornillo sin cabeza M4xS
Washer 6x0,2

Arandela 6x0,2

Washer 3x0,2

Arandela 3x0,2

Circlip 3

Anillo seguridad 3

Conical washer 3x0,5
Arandela bombada 3x0,5

Lock spring 3,2
Retencidn 3,2
Lock spring 2,3
Retencién 2,3
Lock spring 6
Retencién 6

+H575126

408710
408720
408730
408740
408750
408760
408770
408780
408600
408810
408830
408850
408860
408930
418191

419730
419740
419750
419770
450400
450900
450920
251080
451300
457390
451680
451780
451800
452480

453041

Pignon jetde
Stichbreiteritzel

Roue came
Nockenrad
Segment réglage
Einstellsegment
Came manuelle
Handkurve

Bouton transport
Stichl¥ngeknopf

Plaquette bouton transport
Stichlingeknopfpl¥ttchen
Clavette

Keil

Tige commande
Steuerstift

Excentrique réglage
Einstellexzenter

Touche transport
Stoffschubtaste

Levier réglage transport
Stoffschubeinste)lhebel

Excentrique transport
Stoffschubexzenter
Bielle commande
Steuerpleuel

Ressort bouton transport
Stichl¥ngeknopffeder

Frein bouton
Knopfbremse

Molette sélection
Wihlscheibe

Plaquette molette sélection
Wihlscheibeschild

Plaquette bouton jetée
Stichbreiteknopfpli¥ttchen

Bouton jetée
Stichbreiteknopf

Vis sans téte M4x5
Gewindestift Mdx5

Ecrou hexagonal M4
Sechskantmutter M4

Ecrou autobloquant M3
Selbstsperrende Mutter M3

Rondelle 6x0,2
Scheibe 6x0,2

Rondelle 6x0,8
Scheibe 6xD,8

Rondelle friction 12x0,2
Reibscheibe 12x0,2

Rondelle bambée 3x0,5
Spannscheibe 3x0,5

Rondelle bombée 6x0,3
Spannscheibe 6x0,3

Arrdt 3,2
Haltefeder 3,2

Goupille élast. connex 1,5x6
Connex Federstift 1,5x6

Ecrou hexagonal M3
Sechskantmutter M3

Stitch width pinion
0

Pinén ancho punt:
Cam wheel
Rueda leva

Adjusting segment
Segmento regulacion
Hanual cam

Leva manual

stitch length knob
Bot6én largo punto

Stitch length knob plate
Plaquita botén largo punto
Nedge

Cuna

Control pin

£spiga mando

Adjusting eccentric
Excéntrica regulacion

Feed key
Paro transporte

Feed adjusting lever
Palanca reglaje transporte

Feed eccentric
Excéntrica transporte

Control rod
Biela mando

Stitch length knob spring
Resorte botdn largo punto

Knob brake
Freno boton

Selection dial
Rueda selectora

Selection dial plate
Plaquita rueda selectora

Stitch width knob plate
Plaquita botdn anche punto

Stitch width knob
Botdn ancho punto

Grub screw MXS
Tornillo sin cabeza M4x5

Hexagon nut M4
Tuerca hexagonal M4

Self-locking nut M3

Tuerca auto-freno M3 £51028409
Washer 6x0,2

Arandela 6x0,2

Washer 6x0,8

Arandela 6x0,8

Friction washer 12x0,2

Arandela friccién 12x0,2

Conical washer 3x0,5 -
Arandela bombada 3x0,5 S10z84102
Conical washer 6x0,3

Arandela bombada 6x0,3

Lock spring 3,2

Retencibn 3,2

Connex spring pin 1,5x6

Clavija eldst. connex 1,5x6

Hexagon nut M3 51028410+

Tuerca hexagonal M3




32.34-35

419500

_a5i04a0

4 4
@ ; /418560 B/a 50400
i 419580

: 450000
g.u:aao

b 13 A
| ﬂ/
419 szo@ l‘\.‘l‘éilo
1 %\msw
419630

Y N
419540 =F

408 570

408 TIO

451300

419730

419 740

36:52

450920 408850
453041 451 680 _
- \\

451200
/
f
> 451780 — T i 450900
= \) @ 408770
RO o\ A
418191 v L= Q 452480
- 451040 N 40$750

419770
419750 ™
.._____\_‘_\-.



01020
401120
401130
00135
401140
401150
401181
401170
401180
40119¢
401203-2
401203-3
401205
401220
402210
408000
408010
408040
408050
408060
408070
408101
408110
408200
408201
408210
408220
408221
408230
408236
408240
408280
208290
408300
408325
408340

408360

Rondelle
Scheibe

Bec capsule

Kapselnase

Molette tension inférieure
Unterspannungsscheibe
Molette tension inf. (J)
Graduierte Scheibe (J)
Levier tension inférieure
Unterspannungshebel
Excentrique tension inf
Unterspannungsexzenter
Patin tension inférieure
Unterspannungssteg
Ressort tension inférieure
Unterspannungsfeder
Anneau vis capsule
Kapselschraubehaltefeder
Ressort capsule
Kapselfeder

Capsule supérieure
Obere Kapsel

Capsule supérieure ass.
Obere Kapsel montiert
Capsule supérieure ass. (J)
Obere Kapsel montiert (J)
Capsule 1nfer‘eure
Untere Kapsel

Ressort pression
Druckfeder

Support crochet
Greifertriger
Echappement

Liftung

Ressort échappement
Liiftungsfeder

Crochet

Greifer

Cuvrasse
Greiferverschalung
Butée capsule
Kapselanschlag

Pignon crochet
Greiferritzel

Bague serrage

K1emmring

Arbre inferjeur

Untere Armwelle

Arbre inférieur

Untere Armwelle

Came transport
Stoffschubnocken
Entretoise transport
Stof fschubscheibe
Entretoise transport
Stoffschubscheibe
Pignon courroie
Riemenritzel

Pignon courroie
Riemenritzel

Butée arbre
Welleanschiag

Bielle transport
Stoffschubpleuel

Bielle oscillante
Schwingpleuel

Arbre transport
Stoffschubwelle

Griffe

Stoffschieber

Came levée griffe
Stoffschieberhubnocken
Support griffe
Stoffschiebertriger

Washer
Arandela

Guard ring beak
Tope cdpsula

Lower tension wheel
Ruedecilla tensidn inferior

Graduated screw (J)

Ruedecilla tension inf.(J) S0983746+

Lower tension lever
Palanca tension inferior

Lower tension eccentric
Excéntrica tensidn inferior

Lower tension skid
Patin tension inferior

Lower tension spring
Resorte tension infersor

Guard ring screw stop
Retencion tornillo capsula
Guard ring spring

Resorte capsula

Upper guard ring

Capsula superior

Upper guard ring assembled
Capsula superior montada
Upper guard ring ass. {J)

Capsula superior mont. (J) 50983746+

Lower guard ring
Capsula inferior

Pressure spring
Resorte presion

Hook support
Soporte gancho

Escapement
Escape

Escapement spring
Ressort escape
Hook

Gancho

Separating plate
Coraza

Guard ring stop
Tope capsula

Hook pinion
Pifén gancho
Clamping ring

Anillo fijador *H528717

Lower shaft

Arbol inferior TH528717

Lower shaft

Arbol inferior H528718=

Feed cam
Leva transporte

Feed spacer

Separacion transporte 2U1083563

Feed spacer

Separacién transporte 01083564

Belt pinion
P1fidn correa -U1083563
Belt pinion
Piidn correa
Shaft stop

Tope drbol

Feed rod

Biela transporte

U1083564+

Oscillating rod

3iela oscilante

Feed shaft

Arbol transporte

Feed dog

Transportador

Feed dog lifter cam

Leva elevacién transportador

Feed dog carrier
Soporte transportador

408370
408410
408870
408900
418580
450000
450210
450230
450300
450310
450341
450400
450430

450540

450610-1

450840
450870

451000
451010
451020

as1051
451260
as1270
451680
251800
451970
451980
452400
452520

453330

Ressort rappel
Zugfeder

Ressort transport
Stoffschubfeder

Blelle transport
Stoffschubpleuel

Arbre transport
Stoffschubwelle

Butee axe
Achsanschlag

Vis cylindrique M3x7

Zylinderschraube M3x7
Vis cylindrique MAx14
Zylinderschraube Mdx14

Vis cylindrique M3x10
Iylinderschraube M3x10

Vis percée M3,5
Oellochschraube M3,5

Vis conique bombée M2x3,2
Linsensenkschraube M2x3,2

Vis exc. tension inf. M1.,6
Spannungsexzenterschr. M1,6

Vis sans téte Mdx5
Gewindestift MAx5

Vis sans tdte M3x5
Gewindestift M3x5

¥is sans tdte M4x5
Gewindestift Mdx5

Vis cylindrique bombée Mdx6
Linsenzylinderschr. Mdxé

Vis capsule M2
Kapselschraube M2

Vis hexagonale M3x5
Sechskantschraube M3x5

Bal,02
60,03
ball,0%

Rondelle 4x0,2
Scheibe 4x0,2

Rondelle 6x1
Scheibe 6x1

Rondelle 7x1,3
Scheibe 7x1,3

Rondelie bombée 3x0,5
Spannscheibe 3x0,5
Arrdt 3,2

Haltefeder 3,2

Arreét 4
Haltefeder 4

Arrét 6
Haltefeder 6

Goupille &lastique 2x14
Federstift 2x14

Dourlle centrage 6
Zentrierhiilse 6

Vis taraudeuse 2x9,5
Kerbschraube 2x9,5

Draw spring

Resorte 1lamada

Feed spring

Resorte transporte

Feed rod

Biela transporte

Feed shaft

Arbol transporte

Axle stop

Tope eje

Cylindrical screw M3x7
Tornille cilindrico M3x7
Cylindrical screw Mdx14
Tornillo cilindrico MAx14
Cylindrical screw M3x10
Tornillo ci1{ndrico M3x10
0i1 hole screw M3,5
TJornillo agujereado M3,5
Oval counters. screw M2x3,2
Tornillo cdn. abomb. M2x3,2
Lower tens. ecc. screw M1.6
Tor. exc. tens. inf, M1,6
Grub screw M4x5

Tornillo sin cabeza M4xS
Grub screw M3x5

Tornillo sin cabeza M3x$
Grub screw M4x5

Tornillo sin cabeza M4xS
Cy1l. mushroom screw M4x6
Tornillo cil. abombado MAx6
Guard ring screw M2
Tornillo clpsula M2
Hexagon screw M3x5
Tornillo hexagonal M3ix5
Rondelle

Scheibe

Washer

Arandela

Washer 4x0,2

Arandela 4x0,2

Washer 6x1

Arandela 6x1

Washer 7x1,3

Arandela 7x1,3

Conical washer 3x0,5
Arandela bombada 3x0,5
Lock spring 3,2
Retencién 3,2

Lock spring 4

Retencion 4

Lock spring 6

Retencidn 6

Spring pin 2x14

Clavija eldstica 2x14
Centering sleeve 6
Manguito centraje 6

Tapping screw 2x9,5
Tornillo cortarosca 2x9,5

1528717

*H528717

U1083564:=




401 203-3 450310

401181 el
401180
A0TO iy
ek 401203-2
450341 ~ e
401150
401140

408060 | %‘T 408040

¥ S>———— 451800

450000
\\ 408325
' .\450 430

408360

408000

408101

452400

408 340

——

s ——

408230

450230
%403110 451980

T v

~& :
e
. p——— — i
-wezoo}/ \
408201 o 2ro£ _La _

408220

450870
(

451680

452520

408370

36-52

451800
408900




Plaque arriére brune

Rear cover plate brown

4 M R _ - Protection inverseur Commutator protection
433000 Hintere Deckplatte braun Placa posterior marron *11079776 ::}g?}_g };g;}gg x 446132 Umschalterschutz Prateccion conmutador
. s : . Inducteur
Plaque arritre beige foncé Rear cover plate dark beige R 441521-5 100 v .
438001 Hintere Deckplatte d.beige Placa posterior beige obsc. *T1047751 441531-5 220 ¥ ?:::g:or 11079776 449510 CEE 3 FN D N s OV
438005 Plaque arriére brune Rear cover plate bro!n 71079777+ :::gg::g %ggjggg ; Inductor 449511 gEENI SVDgVEGSKE;: (EUR 220V
Hintere Deckplatte braun Placa posterior marrdn 441591-5 1107220 ¥
138010 Bouton embrayage Coupling knob 11079776 449502 UL CSA 115V 0,75A 60kz
Ausloeseknopf Botdn embrague ::}g?}-g };23:20 v DO NOT EARTH NZS 1300 Plaguette caractéristiques
Bouton embrayage Coupling knob 110797772 1' 130 ¥ Moteur 50 W 449561 DOUBLE INSULATED ¥/74159 Aufschriftenschild
43801 s Toeseknopf Boton embrague : ::}g§1-g ;gg : Motor 50 W £T1079776 §$951f1C‘ti°" plate
- - it, teristicas
438020 Came bouton embrayage Coupling knob cam 11079776 441541-6 225:250 ¥ ::g: :g: 449570 CEE AC 50/60 cycles aquite caractert
Ausloeseknopfnocken Leva boton embrague : 441581-6 1257220 ¥ %
4415916 1107220 V 449580 CEE
438021 Came bouton embrayage Coupling knob cam 10797775
AusToeseknopfnocken Leva botén embrague 441502-5 110:120 V 449620 CEE BEAB 225:250V 1000 s.p.m.
Levier blocage Locking lever . 441512-5 1253130 v
438070 gyocksernepet Palanca bloques F11079776 441522-5 100 ¥ fnducteur 449630 UL TISV 0.75A 60Kz
. : 441532-5 220 v T1079777: Vis cylindrique bombée M4x5 Cyl. mushroom screw M4xS 271044609
438071 g?g;i:eﬁl‘e’gﬁe posking l?;::eo 10797772 441502-5  225:250 ¥ }:g:z:z: 450170 (41 cenzylinderschravbe Mix5  Tornillo cil. abomb. MAx5 FT104
441582-5 125/220 V .
i i Vis cylindrique M4x30D Cylindrical screw M4x30
asson  flidche Tessert A AR 431592 1107220 ¥ 450220 741 1nderschraube M4x30 Tornillo cilindrico Max30
. 441502-6 110120 v _y Vis cylindrique bombée Mdx6 Cyl. mushroom screw Mdxé
438090 52;;?;3(};222? levier kz:g:tg"ﬂa;s;;"gmm 441812-6 125130 v Moteur 50 ¥ 450610-1 | {nsenzylinderschr. Mdx6 Tornillo cil. abombado Max6
441522-6 100 V
. Hotor 50 W . Vis cBnique MAx12 Countersunk screw Mdx12
Protection Protection . 441532-6 220 V T1079777: 450630 ; 5
438170 Schutz Proteccion :T1079776 401542-6  225-250 V :g:z: :g : ———  Senkschraube M4x12 Tornillo conico Max12
Protection Protection 441582-6 125/220 V¥ 450680 ¥is fixation moteur M4 Motor fixation screw M4
438171 Schuts ! Proteccion T1079777+ 441592-6 110/220 v ———  Motorbefestigungsschr. M3 Tornillo fijacidn motor M4
. ¥is Parker 3x13 Parker screw 3x13
Plaguette bouton embrayage Coupling knob plate _c Inducteur 100 V bi-vitesse Inductor 100 V dual-speed . 450700
436180 AusToeseknopfplaettchen Plaquita botdn embrague 441523-5 Stator 100 ¥V Zweigeschw. Inductor 100 ¥ bi-velocidad UT105155 Parkerschraube 3x13 Tornillo Parker 3x13
i Vis Parker 3xé Parker screw 3x6
Ressort rappel moteur Motor draw spring _¢ Moteur 100 V 50 ¥ bi-vitesse Motor 100 V 50 W dual-speed - 450710 :
438190 Motorzugfeder Resorte 1lamada motor 441523-6 Motor 100 V 50 W Zweigeschw. Motor 100 V 50 W bi-velocidad uhos1ss: Parkerschraube 3x6 TorniTlo Parker 3x6
5 i Ecrou hexagonal M4 Hexagon nut M4
Plaque arriére blanche Rear cover plate white - : 450900
438720 Hintere Deckplatte weiss Placa posterior blanca w11079144 431600 1005130 V é::::t Sechskantnutter M4 Tuerca hexagonal M4
441620 220:250 v Rondelle 6x0,2 Washer €x0,2
Plague arriére blanche Rear cover plate white - A Armature 451040
438721 Hintere Deckplatte weiss Placa posterior blanca T1079145+ 441630 110:125/220 ¥ Inducido Scheibe 6x0,2 Arandela 6x0,2
: Rondelle 4x0,2 Washer 4x0,2
a3gapp  flaquette bicuitesse (J) Dual-speed plate (3] UT108155: 4841601 110:130 v Induit 451051 Schefpe 4x0,2 Arandela 4x0,2
Zweigeschw.-Plaettchen (J) Plaquita bi-velocidad (J) 241610 100 v Rotor
wa0ps0. Ba12 Carbon brush 41621 220:260 ¥ Armature asniz Rondelle Sl hasher &1,
Kohlebuerste Escobilla 441631 110:125/220 ¥ Inducido
. 5 . Rondelle 6x0,4 Washer 6x0,4
Balai et ressort Carbon brush and spring Cable inverseur Commutator cable 451290
440230-2 Kohlebuerste und Feder Escobil)a y resorte 443000 Umschalterkabel Cable conmutador Scheibe 60,4 Arandela 6x0,4
. . : s Rondelle 6x0,8 Washer 6x0,8
Ressort balai Carbon brush spring Gaine noire 8x9x65 bi-V Black sleeve 8x9Ix65 dual-V 451300 : o M
440240 Kohlebuerstefeder Resorte escobilla 443450 Schwarze HUlse 8x9x65 Zweisp, Vaina negra 8x3x65 bi-V Scheibe 6x0,8 Arandela 6x0.8
. . . . . : Rondelle bombée 3x0,5 Conical washer 3x0,5
Arrét ressort balai Brush spring stop Pont Tumiere court Light bridge short 451680 .
440250 Kohlebuerstefederhalter Retencidn resorte escobilla 443690 Lichtbruecke kurz Puente luz corto Spannscheibe 3x0,5 Arandela bombada 3x0.5
i 5 Rondelle dentée 4x0,5 Toothed washer 4x0,5
Bouchan balay Carbon brush cap Gaine noire 8x9x10 Black sleeve Bx9x10 451710 :
440260 Kohlebuerstekappe Capuchdn escobilla 143780 Schwarze HUlse 8x9x10 Vaina negra Bx9x10 Zahnscheibe 4x0,5 Arandela dentada 4x0,5
R . : Pastille 4,8x0,25 Disc 4,8x0,25
Galet moteur Friction wheel Résistance 1,8M OHM Resistor 1,8M OHM 451730 : s N
sanor Antriebsscheibe Rodillo motor 443790 Widerstand 1,8M OHM Resistencia 1,8M OHM Scheibe 4,8¢0,25 Pastilla 4,8x0,25
A . Rondelle bombée 4x0,4 Conical washer 4x0,4
Arrét galet moteur Friction wheel stop Gaine 16x18x33 22! Sleeve 16x18x33 225:250 ¥ 451750 . "
41140 Antriebsscheibehaltering Retencidn rodillo motor 443891 Hulse 16x18x33 225 Vaina 16x18x33 2252250 V Spannscheibe 4x0,4 Arandela bombada 4x0.4
- . Bague self-locking 10 Self-locking ring 10
Isolant galtet moteur Friction wheel insulator Condensateur Condenser 451847 - : : : ’
41160 Antriebsscheibeisolator Aislamiento rodillo motor 443900 Kondensator Condensador self-locking Ring 10 Anillo self-locking 10
. . - . Bague self-locking 3 Self-Tocking ring 3
Flasque moteur inférieur Lower motor flange Condensateur 1003120 ¥ Condenser 100:120 ¥ 451890 - . : . c
441170-2 Unterer Motorflansch Portacojinete motor inf 443910 Kondensator 1002120 V Condensador 100:120 ¥ Self-locking Ring 3 Anillo self-locking 3
. ; . : Goupille élastigue 2x10 Spring pin 2x10
Flasque moteur inf. bi-v. Lower motor flange dual-w. Bride lumiere Light clamp 452490 : 3 :
811703 Unterer Motorflansch Iweisp, Portacoj. motor inf. bi-v. 444510 Lichtklemme Brida Tuz Federstift 2x10 Clavija eldstica 2x10
N : Rivet 1,5x3,3 Rivet 1,5x3,3
Flasque moteur supérieur Upper motor flange _, Interrupteur lumiére Light switch 452950 . : '
441180 Oberer Motorflansch Portacojinete motor sup. 444521-2 Lichtschalter Interruptor luz Niet 1,5x3,3 Remache 1.5x3,3
. Vis cylindrique bomb&e Mdx4  Cyl. mushroom screw Mdx4
Isolant support moteur Motor support insulator Cable terre Earth cable 453280 . : T1044610:
441280 Motortraegzgisolator Aislamiento soporte motor 444620 Erdkabel Cable tierra Linsenzylinderschraube Max4  Tornillo cil. abombado Méxd
. Diode 700V 1A (J) Diode 700V 1A (J) .
Isolant moteur Motor insulator Socle connecteur Connector base 801610 i : U11051553
441340 Motorisolator Aislamiento motor 445500 Yerbindungssockel Base conectora Diode 700V 1A (9) Diodo 700V 14 ()
Cosse 4 Wire clip 4
- Support interrupteur Switch support 802630
::}g?g:g: 1;gl}§g z 145510 Schaltertriger Soporte interruptor Kabelschuh 4 Terminal 4
441520-5* 100 V Inducteur 445520 Couvercle interrupteur Switch cover
447530-5* 220 V ?ﬁ:ﬁz;or Schalterdeckel Cubierta interruptor
ﬂ41540-5: %gg%zgo v Inductor 445605  Socle connecteur av. terre  Connector base with earth
:::ggg-; ”0%28 z Verbindungssockel mit erde Base conectora con tierra
Pont lumidre long (J) Light bridge long (J) .
445710 Lichtbruecke lang (J) Puente luz largo (J) Ul105155:
446101 Inverseur Commytator . X
Umschalter Conmutador + gur”ﬂoteurs avec indu;:1441600:441630
r Motoren mit Rotor 600:441630
246112 Support inverseur Cammutator support For motors with armature 441600:441630
Umschaltertraeger Soporte commutador Para motores con inducido 441600:441630




441140
— 45061041
441101
441501-6 % 441591-6 : @ ~ i 46112
441502-6 $441592-6 —— :
441523-6 > :
| 443000
/
446132~
oo 450630
440250
$41600:441630 g/ 438000
. 438001 I
438005 p— |'I 438180
438 720
4416011441631 440260 43872 |
438020 |
_ 143300 \
343780 {aa3910 4415005 + 441590-5
\'1 44150(-5 + 441591-5
- 441502'5 : 4415925
4415235
438070] -
438071
443891 )
4518907
4a1170-2] .~ A 43810 | {4380!0
441170-3 a38171 |
450220 — 438090 -
452 950
445500] | )
m\ﬁ 445605 s
1 . 451051
450170 | @ 445 710 o \@
453280 !
g -.50900—@ ; )
45170 801610 @ 4495|o:l
\@ . 451750 449630 f
802630
4501:05

444 5iC

g/ DY N e

450900 451750 438080 '445520 443790



4371

446610

446615

446690

446703

446712

446715

446772

446782

446793

446802

446830

447200

447236
447246
447256

447310

447320

447335

447350

447360

447506
447516
447526

448205-2
448225-2
448235-2

448205-3
448225-3
448235-3

448335

448336

448337

448341

448345

448360

44839]

448400

448410

448430

Poussoir pédale
Anlasserdruckknopf

Prise tripolaire
Dreipoliger Stecker

Prise tripolaire avec terre
Oreipol. Stecker mit Erde

Cordon 2,50 m avec terre
Kabel 2,50 m mit Erde
Cordon 2 m

Kabel 2 m

Cordon 2 m
Kabel 2 m

Cordon 2 m {J)
Kabel 2 m (J)
Cordon 2,50 m (ZA)
Kabel 2,50 m (ZA)
Cordon 2,50 m
Kabel 2,50 m
Cordon 2,70 m
Kabel 2,70 m

Cordon 2,56 m
Kabel 2,50 m

Cordon 2 m (D)
Kabel 2 m (D)

Butée lames
Kontaktanschlag

100:150 v
2203250 v
110£125/220 v

Rivet aveugle
Blirdniet

Douille couvercle pedale
AnlasserdeckelhUlse
Couvercie pédale
Anlasserdeckel
Interrupteur

Schalter

Isolation interrupteur
Schalterisolierung

100150 v
220:

110125/220 v

125220 v
2201250

Couvercle pédale beige
Anlasserdeckel beige
Couvercle peédale blanc
Anlasserdeckel weiss
Couvercle pédale noir (N/S)
Anlasserdeckel schw. {N/S)
Poussoir pédate
Anlasserdruckknopf
Poussoir pedale (J)
Anlasserdruckknopf (J)
Serre-cible

KabeTk1emme

Ressort pédale
Anlasserfeder

Bride pédale
Anlasserbride

Anneau borne

Klemmering

Pied pédale

Anlasserfuss

Foot control push button
Pulsador pedal

Tripolar piug
Enchufe tripolar

Tripolar plug with earth
Enchufe tripolar con tierra

Cord 2,50 m with earth
Corddn 2,50 m con tierra

Cord 2 m
Cordén 2 m

Cord 2 m
Cordén 2 m

Cord 2 m (J)
Corddn 2 m (J)

Cord 2,50 m (2A)
Corddn 2,50 m (ZR)
Cord 2,50 m
Cordon 2,50 m

Cord 2,70 m
Corddn 2,70 m

Cord 2,50 m
Cordén 2,50 m

Cord 2 m (D)
Corddn 2 m (D)

Blade stop
Tope ldminas
Module

Modu!

Module
Modulo

Blind rivet
Remache ciego

Ft. control cover sleeve
Manguito cubierta pedal

Foat control cover
Cubierta pedal

Switch
Interruptor

Switch insulation
Aislamiento interruptor

Base pédale
Anlassergrundplate
Foot contro] base
Base pedal

Résistance
Widerstand
Rheostat
Resistencia

Résistance (diode)
Widerstand (Diode)
Rheostat (diode)

Resistencia (diodo}

Foot control cover beige
Cubierta pedal beige

Foot control cover white
Cubierta pedal blanca

Ft. contr. cover black (N/S)
Cubierta pedal negra (N/S)
Foot control push button
Pulsador pedal

Ft. control push button (J}
Pulsador pedal {J)

Cord clamp
Brida cordén

U10963942

Foot control spring
Resorte pedal

Foot control clamp
8rida pedal
Terminal ring
Anfllo terminal

Foot control foot
Ple pedal

448509
448510
448539
448550
448589

450000
450240
450700
450790
450905
151100
451250
451590
451680
451755
453020

802630

220250 ¥

2203250 V (D)
110£125/220 ¥

¥is cylindrique M3x7
Zylinderschraube Mix7
Vis cylindrique M3x5
Zylinderschraube M3x5
Vis Parker 3x13
Parkerschraube 3x13

Vis borne M6
Klamseschraube M6

Ecrou hexagonal MA (J)
Sechskantmutter M4 (J)
Rondelle 3x0,5

Scheibe 3x0,5

Rondelle 3x1

Scheibe 3x1

Circlip 10

Haltering 10

Rondelle bombée 3x0,5
Spannscheibe 3x0,5
Rondelle bambée 4x0,4 (J)
Spannscheibe 4x0,4 (2)
Vis sans téte Méx3,5 {9
Gewindestift M6x3,5 (J)
Cosse 4 (J)

Kabelschuh 4 (J)

Base pédale
Anlassergrundplatte
Foot contro) base
Base pedal

Cylindrical screw M3x7
Tornillo cilfndrico M3x7

Cylindrical screw M3x5
Tornillo ci1{ndrico M3x5

Parker screw 3x13
Tornillo Parker 3x13

Terminal screw M6
Tornillo terminal M6

Hexagon screw M4 (J)
Tuerca hexagonal M4 (J)
Washer 3x0,5

Arandela 3x0,5

Washer 3x]

Arandela 3x1

Circlip 10

Retencién 10

Conical washer 3x0,5
Arandela bombada 3x0,5

Conical washer 4x0,4 (J)
Arandela bombada 4x0,4 (J)
Grub screw M6x3,5 (J)
Tornillo sin cab. M6x3,5 )

Wire clip 4 (J)
Terminal 4 (J)

U1096394:

U1096394:

V10963943

U1096393

U10963942

447875-4
447935-4
447945-4

448590
448638
448648
448758
448778
448818

448868
4488784
448948-4

448595
448639
448649
448759
448779
448819
448829
448879-3
448889
448909
448919
448939
448949-3
448969

448869
448879-4
448949-4

44B5T0

Pédales #lectroniques sans cordon
Elektronische Fussanlasser ohne Kabel
Electronic foot controls without cord

Pedales electrénicos sin corddn
cecales electrdnicos sin cordon

11041257220 ¥
2204250 ¥
100+150 ¥

Pédales rhéostat avec couvercle 448335
Widerstand-Fussanlasser mit Deckel 448335
Rheostat foot controls with cover 448335
Pedales resistencia con cubierta 448335

Avec_cordon/mit Kabel/with cord/con cordén

100:130 V (J) 446715
220:250 ¥ 446830
2204250 ¥ 446802
1104130 v 446712
220:250 ¥ 446782
110:130 v cordon 446782
11041257220 ¥ Kabel 446703
11041257220 v cord 446712
2205250 ¥ cordon 446772
2205250 V¥ 446793
11041257220 ¥ 446782
2204250 v 446703
110:130 v 446703
1104130 v 446690

Sans cordon/ohne Kabel/without cord/sin cordén

2205250 v
110:125/220 ¥
110:130 v

Pédales rhéostat avec couvercle 448336
Widerstand-Fussanlasser mit Deckel 448336
Rheostat foot controls with cover 44833§
Pedales resistencia con cubierta 448336

Avec cordon/mit Kabel/with cord/con cordén

100:130 ¥ (J)
2202250 ¥

446715
446830
446802
446712
446782
cordon 446782
Kabel 446703
cord 446712
corddn 446772
446793
446782
446703
446703
446690

Sans cordon/ohne Kabel/without cord/sin cordén
==—2 cOreon/ohne Rabel/without cord/sin cordon
2203250 ¥

110:125/220 v

110:130 v

Pédale rhéostat avec couvercle 448337
Widerstand-Fussanlasser mit Deckel 448337
Rheostat foot control with cover 448337
Pedal resistencia con cubierta 448337

2203250 V (M/S) Kabel/cord 446703




446 703
446830

[445 772

; 446802

446610
446615

447875-4-447945-4 448570
4485907448 968
448595448969
448868+448948-4
448869 7 448949-4

448335
448336

448337

802630

446715 7

fags 712
|ass 782

446793

443721

450700

451100

: ) 450700 450000 BO2630
. \@ : p : 447320 }j lasoza0 e
447 2362447256 il \ f'\ @—/’%/

448331 448205-3-448235-3

451680 — &> ‘maaooj q
"P S

450790 453020

44T 350

446690
f

451590

447200

R
>

448509 +448589
4475067447526



424060-2

424040-5

424061

424070

424090

424110

424240
424245
424260

424361
424371
424381
424391

42445)

424462

424830
424840
424850
424860
424370

424990

425001

425005

425040

425071

425080

425090

42511

425140

425171

425230

425290

425300
425310
425320

425341

425370

425420

425450

425455

425500

425550

Base coffret bobines
Spulenkdstchenboden

Coffret bobines
Spulenkdstchen
Poingon

Ahle

Plaguette oeillet 2mm
Lochstickpldttchen 2 mm

Plaguette oceillet 4 mm
Lochstickpléttchen 4 mm

Plaguette bouton
Knopfplattchen

90 (Stretch)
75 (Stretch)
90 (Jeans)

5555 7335

Nm 70-90

Nm 70-90

Nm 60
N 70
hm 80
Nm 90
Am 100

Protection doigts
Fingerschutz

Pied de biche

Ndhfuss

Pied de biche (téflon)
N&hfuss {Teflon)

Pied & repriser
Stopffuss

Pied franceur
Krduslerfuss

Pied rabatteur
Kappfuss

Pied soutacheur
Soutachierfuss

Pied fermeture éclair
Reissverschlussfuss
Pied bouton réglable
Verstellbarer Knopffuss
Pied point cache
Blindstichfuss

Pied cordonnets
Kordelfuss

Pied ourlet roule
Rollsaumfuss

2 mm
4 mm
6 mm

Pied ouateur
Wattierfuss
Pied & rouleaux
Rollenfuss

Pied bourdon
Kordonfuss

Pied bourdon (métallique)
Kordonfuss (Metall)

Pied bourdon (téflon)
Kordonfuss (Teflon)

Pied & usages multiples
Mehrzweckfuss

Pied rideaux-filets
Netzgardinenfuss

Spool case bottom
Base estuche bobinas

Spool case
Estuche bobinas

Awl
Punzén

Eyelet plate 2 mm
Plaguita ojalillos 2 mm

Eyelet plate 4 mm
Plaquita ojalitlos 4 mm

Button plate
Plaquita botones

Etui 5 aiguilles
Etui 5 Nadeln
Box 5 needles
Estuche § agujas

Etui 10 aiguilles
Etui 10 Nadeln
Box 10 needles
Estuche 10 agujas

Assortiment § aiguilles
Sortiment 5 Nadeln
Assortment 5 needles
Surtido 5 agujas

Assortiment 10 aiguilles
Sortiment 10 Nadeln
Assortment 10 needles
Surtido 10 agujas

Etui 5 aiguilles
Etui 5 Nadeln
Box 5 needles
Estuche 5 agujas

Finger protection
Protecion dedos

Presser foot
Pie normal

Presser foot (teflon)
Pie normal (teflsn)
Darning foot

Pie zurcidor

Gathering foot

Pie fruncidor

Felling foot

Pie costura aplastada
Braiding foot

Pie trencillador
Zipper foot

Pie cierres cremallera
Adjustable button foot
Pie botones regulable
Blind stitch foot

Pie punto invisible
Multiple cord foot

Pie cordoncillos
Rolled hem foot

Ple dobladillos enrollados
Pied ourleur
S¥umerfuss

Hemmer foot

Pie dobladillador
Quilting foot

Pie acolchadar

Roller foot

Pie 2 rodillos
Embroidery foot

Pie bordén

Embroidery foot (metallic)
Pie bordén {metdlico)
Embroidery foot {teflon)
Pie bordén (teflon)
Multi-purpose foot

Pie de usos miTtiples
Net curtain foot

Pie cortinillas

425570

425600

426000

426070

426111

426121

426131

426141

426200

426320

426350

426550

426601

439075

439076

450781

718308

Guide longueur boutonniére
Knopflochl¥ngelineal

Pied boucle
Schlingenfuss
Canette

Spllchen
Couvercle coffret
Kistchendecke]
Pinceau

Pinsel

Petit tournevis
Schraubenzieher
Découd-vite
Nahttrenner

Etui decoud-vite
Nahttrenneretui
Plaquette & repriser
Stopfplittchen
Sachet accessoires
Zubehrbeutel
Burette huile
Oeler

Guide &lastiques
Elastikflhrung

Enfile-aiguille
Nadeleinfidler

Box pédale beige
Anlasser-Box beige

Box pédale hlanc
Anlasser-Box weiss

Vis fixation M2,5x5,5
Befestigungsschr. M2,5x5,5
Pied bouton

Knopffuss

Buttonhole Tength guide
6ufa Targo ojales
Looping foot

Pie bucle

Bobbin

Bobina

Case cover

Cubierta estuche
Dust brush

Pincel

Screwdriver
Destornillador
Seamripper
Cortacosturas
Seamripper case
Estuche cortacosturas
Darning plate
Plaguita para zurcir
Accessory bag
Saquito accesorios
Oiler

Alcuza aceite
Elastic guide

6ufa eldsticos

Needle threader
Enhebra agujas

Foot control box beige
Caja pedal beige

Foot contral box white
Caja pedal blanca
Fixation screw M2,5x5,5
Tornillo fijacién M2,5x5,5

Button foot
Pie botones




C B B B B B B B B OBF B B B OB

425001 425040
425005
425290+ 425320 425341

426200 424110, 424070 424090

439 075
439076

425 07| 425090 425111 425140 425230
425370 425420 Tis 308 425 450] 425500 425550 425600

SN

4242403424260

424 451
426000 424990 ‘ 426601 426550 424061 426121 426131 426111 426150
&2
. &
424361-424391 4246830:424870

424040-2




134360
423000-1
4240011
42400]—;
424010
42401
424630
424740
424970
424980
425301
425913
425930

425950
425951
425952
425953
425954
425935
22,936
dzisty
425958
425959
425960
425961
425963
425964
425965
425966
425967
425968
425969
425970
425971
425972

425973
425974
425975
425976
425977
425978

425398
439120
439130
439140
439180
439130

439370
439380
439700
439710
439720

439375
439385
439705
439715
439725

439750

Mode d'emploi monogrammes
Monogramm Anleitung

PYaque connexions 100 VA
Kontaktplatte 100 VA

Plague connexions 100 VA
Kontaktplatte 100 VA

Transformateur 100 VA
Transformator 100 VA

Tige contact
Kontaktfinger

Tige contact
Kontaktfinger
Fourche & tapis
Teppichgabel
Chablon couture
Nihschablone

Cerceau a repriser 60 mm
Stopfrahmen 60 mm

Cerceau & broder 138 mm
Stickrahmen 138 mn

Appareil monogrammes
Monogramm Apparat

Cerceau app. monogrammes
Monoyramm Apparat Rahmen

¥is fixation chablon M4
Schablonebefest. Schraube M4

NAXECCNPO VO Irixem ' OMMOO @B

X
E B C D
EF G HT
1 6 K L M
N D P Q
R S U
v ox vy z

Jeu 6 chablons
satz § Schablionen

Cale protection Lotus
Schutzkeil Lotus

Coquille avant Elnita
Vordere Schale Elnita

Coquille arriére Elnita
Hintere Schale Elnita
Housse protection
Schutzhiille

Carton machine
Maschinekarton

Cale Lotus
Keil Lotus

Monogramming instr. chart
Modo empleo monogramas

Contact plate 100 VA
Placa conexiones 100 VA

Contact plate 100 VA
Placa conexiones 100 VA

Transformer 100 VA
Transformador 100 VA

Contact pin
Espiga contacto

Contact pin
Espiga contacto

Carpet fork
Horquilla para alfombras

Sewing stencil
Patron costura

Darning hoop 60 mm
Bastidor para zurcir 60 mm

Embroidery hoop 138 mm
Bastidor para bordar 138 mm

Monogramming attachment
Rparato monogramas

Monogramming attachm. hoop
Bastidor aparato monogramas

Template fixation screw M4
Tornillo fijacion patron M4

Chablon
Schablone
Template
Patron

Chablon
Schablone
Template
Patrén

Set € templates
Juego 6 patrones

Protection wedge Lotus
Cala proteccion Lotus

Front shell Elnita
Coquilla delantera Elnita

Rear shell Elnita
Coquilla posterior Elnita

Protection cover
Funda proteccion

Machine carton
Cartén méquina

Etiquette
Etikett
Label
Etiqueta

Etiquette bi-voltage
Etikett Zweispannung
Label dual-voltage
Etigueta bi-voltaje

Wedge Lotus
Cala Lotus

439760

439770

450360

104261
104262
104264
104265
104268
104270
104271
104272
104273
106274

164401
104402
104403
104404
104405
104407
104408
104409
104411
104412
104413
104414
104416
104417

104450
104451
104452
104453
104454
104455
104457
104458
104459
104461
104462
104463
104464

104940
104941
104942
104943
104944
104945
104947
104949
104951
104952
104953
104954
104956
104953

Coquille Lotus
Schale Lotus

Fourre polyethyléne Lotus
Poly&thylen Hille Lotus

¥is conique M3x8
Senkschraube M3x8

Modes d'emploi
Gebrauchsanweisungen
Instruction books

Modos de empleo

Elna Lotus ¢l. 15-25-35

Shell Lotus
Coquilla Lotus

Polyethylene cover Lotus
Funda poelietileno Lotus

Countersunk screw M3x8
Tornillo conico M3x8

Allemand - deutsch - german - aleméin

Anglais - englisch - english - inglés

Espagnol - spanisch - spanish -. espafiol

Finnois - finnisch - finnish - finlandés

Grec - griechisch - greek - griego

Islandais - isléndisch - icelandic - islandés
Italien - italienisch - italian - italiane
Norvégien - norwegisch - norsegian - noruego
Portugais - portugiesisch - portuguese - portugués
Suédois - schwedisch - swedish - sueco

Elna Lotus c1. 15-25-35-36

Allemand - deutsch - german - alemdn

Anglais - englisch - english - inglés

Danois - ddnisch - danish - danés

Espagnol - spanisch - spanish - espafiol
Finnois - finnisch - finnish - finlandés
Frangais - franzésisch - french - francés
Grec - griechisch - greek - griego
Hollandais - holl¥ndisch - dutch - holandés
Italien - italienisch - {talian - italiano
Norvégien - norwegisch - norsegian - noruego
Portugais - portugiesisch - portuguese - portugués
Suédois - schwedisch - swedish - sueco
Japonais - japanisch - japanese - japonés
Turc - tlirkisch - turkish - turco

Elna Elnita c1. 14-24-34

Africain - afrikanisch - afrikaans - africano
Allemand - deutsch - german - alemdn

Anglais - englisch - english - inglés

Danois - d¥nisch - danish - danés

Espagnol - spanisch - spanish - espafiol
Finnois - finnisch - finnish - finlandés
Francais - franzdsisch - french - francés
Grec - griechisch - greek - griego

Hollandais - holl¥ndisch - dutch - holandés
Italien - italienisch - italian - italiano
Norvégien - norwegisch - norsegian - noruego
Portugais - portugiesisch - portuguese - portugués
Suédois - schwedisch - swedish - sueco

Elna Lotus ¢1. 22-32-52

Africain - afrikanisch - afrikaans - africano
Allemand - deutsch - german - alemén

Anglais - englisch - english - inglés

Danois - ddnisch - danish - danés

Espagnol - spanisch - spanish - espadol
Finnois - finnisch - finnish - finlandés
Frangais - franzbsisch - french - francés
Hollandais - holl¥ndisch - dytch - holandés
Italien - {talienisch - italian - italiano
Norvégien - norwegisch -~ norsegian - noruego
Portugais - portugiesisch - portuguese - portugués
Suédois - schwedisch - swedish - sueco
Japonais - japanisch - japanese - japonés
Arabe - arabisch - arabic - §rabe

104280
104281
104282
104284
lo4zas
104288
104290
104291
104292
104293
o429

104420
104421
104422
104423
104424
104425
104427
104428
104429
104431
104432
104433
104434
104436

Guides de couture
HEhleitfaden
Sewing quides
Gufas de costura

Elna Lotus cl. 15-25-35

Africain - afrikanisch - afrikaans - africano
Allemand - deutsch - german - alesdn

Anglais - englisch - english - inglés
Espagnol - spanisch - spanish - espanol
Finnais = finnisch - finnish = finlandés

Grec - griechisch - greek - griego

Islandais - 1sldndisch - icelandic - 1slandés
Italien - italienisch = italian = italiano
Norvégien - porwegisch - norwegian - noruego
Fortugais - portugiesisch - portuguese - portugués
Suedois - schwedisch - swedith - suecn

Elna Lotus c1. 15-25-35-36
Elna Lotus c1. 22-32-52

Africain - afrikanisch - afrikaans - africano
Allemand - deutsch - german - alemdn

Anglais - englisch - english - inglés

Danois - dinisch - danish - danés

Espagnol - spanisch - spanish - espanol
Finnois - finnisch - finnish - finlandés
Francais - franzisisch - french - francés
Grec - griechisch - greek - griego

Hollandais - holl¥ndisch - dutch - holandés
Italien - italienisch - italian - italiano
Norvégien - norwegisch - norwegian - noruego
Portugais - portugiesisch - portuguese - portugés
Suédois - schwedisch - swedish - sueco
Japonajs - japanisch - japanese - japonés




4 i da s d s asSaEsaEEeEs

424630

425950+ 425972
4259734425978

439180
104 261-104 274

424970
424980

104 280104294

439770
!

4393703439380
a? 4393752439385

o

/7 \_

439 7001439720
4387051439725

<lnalotus 2

439750 |0-140:+|044|?}_

1049403104959

1044501104464

4

[S[ & vy m g gy u




104261
262
2cd
265
268
270
271
272
273
274
280
281
282
284
285
288
280
291
292
293
294
49
402
403
404
405
407
408
409
4
a2
a3
44
416
917
420
421
422
423
24
425
a7
428
429
LEN
42
433
434
436
450
451
452
453
454
455
437
458
459
461
462
463
364
860
940
941
942
943
944
945
947
949
951
952
953
958
956
559

400800
803
830
83
850

OO D000 0DDDDOOOOOOCOOVLODOPNODOA0OD00D000NO0000000DN0O0I0D000000000D00000000A000DOA0AOO
SR R D 0 L0 L0 W0 1D WD 10 10 0 D 10 (0 L0 L0 10 K0 W0 W5 0 WD WD D A0 L0 WO WD L0 10 D WD D W 0 0 W0 D D A0 D 10 D WD 0 WD D W 0 A0 10 10 L0 L0 1D 1D 10 W0 D D L0 10 O 0 1D 10 10 10 10 1D WD WD O 0 0 WO O D

400854

855
901
aMm
921

401020
120

130
135
140
150
161
170
180
190

203-2
203-3

205
220

402210
403170
408000

010
040
050
060
070
101
1o
200
201
210
220
221
230
235
236
240
280
290
300
325
340
360
370
410
510
520
530
540
551
560
561
570
600
606
610
611
630
640
620
655
710
720
730
740
750
760
770
780
800
810
830
850
860
870
900
930

411070

242

272
413101

1660.
1700.
1790,

1800
1810

@ —

Bouo
'S
.

O ORNANONWL RO ONO N O WN OO P N NN WP WOOOONP AN ANOOP NG  PBWON AW B WEO P UBOODNONBROOD —WWO —r—

w
MNP NE NN RN NN NORN O PO RO N NEPWRORNNO RANOON—"OVPOO NN N NW-N " O —"ONWOOONNODNO WO OO

Bown

B O OO EECPP OO PIABEDNDODNNOUN DN I NN VO WONON IO PODMONO NNV NLUDONIVOVOORINRNN—LOBNWINADBRNOO WD
v

NN
NOORNRNNUNNO N WAL WOODO —~ Yl ODWLWWO ——~0 A ABONUIIOWWORNONNWANNNOOOUNONWLAOD SN BONW OO S WO O
=~
w N
@ &
~

Y

w
o
o

NN
Pgaga

S

e
N o

-

—n
P
OO AN AL LUOOOWADINWANRNG = —DEOODDD®®

o
- P

momn—88

L anluobONALNENDOOOOOPOROOOWEND®D DN N

n
~

w

Py

P

N

o
o

D D A £ G B0 £ 00 G0 o OO DAY AR A LR A e e e e e e G0 A L G B3 RS B0 5 R 0 RS RS B S e
NN ERN OO PR PANNS O ENO NN NN TN N AL N O BN OO INNEBEORNS S o
S0 S 0000 oRERERNE IS S =385828888c3583c05583c8c383383588=2c838R8883
N NN NN NN ODO0DOONODODO S wne

w
COCO00O—~——m—NUNWOEAREN

INE

= = T I A e R - R R - R L - e R R T - e Rk
R L L L O O O e B PP B T T T R L R R R R R R Ll ]
R et B T T P P T P B T P B R I Y R e B A N g S s S e ™

PP BB U OV O OO DV OO OO VOO COCEDD DO DNODOPEOOEDODPODDEEOPOCOCDDPITPOORONREORDDDDPOIOCDOLOOOO S L Erww
D R e e R RS B RS R R D R 3 PR B RS s e e B R ok kO Y Y O ot P et ot O G O R O O OO0 O O 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 (0 G0 A0 A0 40 40 A0 WD WD W0

501-6
502-5
502-6
510-5
511-5
511-6
512-5
512-6

521-6

MR =
W
Dw~

ZEs

v

2Suhno
OO DO A OCOON "N —-NDOAOONOOO00O00000000DWOOIMOOODOOM

N o—
NN o
G

i P P

— o~

S¥nctsfoonopnns

Py
238

265.0

n

NN OO O AW S AN~ AN YN~ OV WNUWOORNONOO—~NRN—~ROONANOCOONO —

~~

OO MO rONENDOCOOONORNA—SNO VWO N—kohbhNNOOOBOLORONANO RO ND

~

- o

EE8us

P Rl L N T - e N - NN B R Y R A W R B R T N R R P R R X RC-RV- AV RV RV R g v g X P R X LSS T SR O
R

B N I o e o L R e - T . P X

448336

337

640

[T

P e B i WD NP We N NN D RPN NEPNO NN PNOOCOOODO0000000ODO00000000D0D0ODO0O0DODOONOOWRONINDOOD

P P N e e T R e i e e BB VR ]

0 ~0CW—00D000000DVW~O0OO —— =N ——

457110
718308
801610
802630

LR
-

B R G B B o e o e e B A e R S e R e T e S s o R i

O O e AP O R R O LR DN e R e e kY R e D e OO 3 e e e 0 B N U A e 0 0 L U U e e U U A 5 Ll O R

ne
oo

o

[
o

wwe
=
U

o

=W
[t

MO -0 —~0CO00000D00000000000C0000N000PCOPODO0C0000000OPDO000000=NO—=—~00 =N

~




